2 L12 20 EN
  •
NELES® HIGH PERFORMANCE TRIPLE
ECCENTRIC DISC VALVE,
METAL SEATED NELDISC®
SERIES L12
Metso's Neles Neldisc series  L12 a wafe type, metal
seated high performance triple eccentric disc valve.

B1J/B1JA40 28.50 62.13 84.48 7.64 22.83 1 2424
TECHNICAL BULLETIN 9/17 7
HOW TO ORDER
                                                  Example
1 2 3 4 5 6
L12 A 150 A A -
1 PRODUCT SERIES/DESIGN
L12 Face-to-face length according to EN 558 Series 20, API 609,
BS 5155 and SSG 1036
2 PRESSURE RATINGS
A
Body rating
PN 50/ASME 300 DN 80-125
PN 25/ASME 150 DN 150-600
DN 80–125  Δpmax = 25 bar / 363 psi, welded clamp ring
DN150  Δpmax = 25 bar / 363 psi, welded clamp ring
DN 200  Δpmax = 20 bar / 290 psi, welded clamp ring
DN 250–600   Δpmax = 10 bar / 145 psi, welded clamp ring
B
Body rating
DN 700-1400 PN25/ASME 150
DN 700-1000 Δpmax = 10 bar / 145 psi, bolted clamp ring
DN 1200-1400Δpmax = 6 bar / 87 psi, bolted clamp ring
3 DIAMETER NOMINAL
080, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800,
900, 1000, 1200, 1400
4 BODY, DISC AND SHAFT MATERIAL
A
Body and disc:
stainless steel ASTM A351 CF8M
Shaft:
SIS 2324
5 SEAT MATERIAL
A Stainless steel ASTM B424 (Incoloy 825 + Hcr) DN 80-600
B W.no. 1.4418 + hard chrome DN 700-1400
6 GLAND PACKING
- DN 80-600 PTFE standard packing
(DN 700-1400 always with the sign "T")
T Live loaded PTFE V-ring packing with disc springs sets;
TA-luft tested and certified by TÜV
G Live loaded graphite packing with disc springs sets;
TA-luft tested and certified by TÜV
Metso Corporation
Töölönlahdenkatu 2, PO Box 1220, 00100 Helsinki, Finland
Tel. +358 20 484 100
Metso Flow Control Inc.
Vanha Porvoontie 229, P.O. Box 304, FI-01301 VANTAA, Finland.
Tel. +358 20 483 150. Fax +358 20 483 151
Subject to change without prior notice. Product names in this
bulletin are all trademarks of Metso Flow Inc.